

## ST XAVIER'S COLLEGE - JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Ref: SXC/ACAD/RPC/2022/6661

19/01/2022

## **Notice**

The Research and Project Committee (RPC), St. Xavier's College Jaipur is organizing the Student's National Symposium on "The Impact of Socio-economic Policies on Global Development" on 10-11 March, 2022. The objective of the Symposium is to provide a platform to the undergraduate and postgraduate students, scholars, individual inventors, industrial professional and entrepreneurs to deliberate, discuss and recommend an actionable strategy to improve the standard of services rendered to the common man which leads to transformation of India's Development.

## Recognitions

- Best Presenter Award
- Best Paper Award
- Certificate of Participation: The participants will receive Certificates of Presentations.
- Certificate of Publication: The selected papers will be published in the Edited Volume of INQUEST (Students' Research Publication) with ISBN number.

## **Important Dates**

- Last Date of Abstract Submission: 5 February 2022
- Last Date of Registration and Payment: 10 February 2022
- Last Date of Full Paper Submission: 25 February 2022
- Last Date for Presentation Submission: 1 March 2022

Mode of Submission: Only by email to research project@stxaviersjaipur.org

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/7bDDq8fFq6H3vL8s7

**Registration Fee:** Rs. 150/- (for students/outsiders)

**Principal** 

**Registration Payment Link** 

For any query contact at email id: <a href="mailto:researchproject@stxaviersjaipur.org">researchproject@stxaviersjaipur.org</a>

**Program Organizers** 

Research and Project Committee

Ref: SXC/ACAD/RPC/2022/6662-6666

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, Research & Project Committee, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 3. All Teaching Staff, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College, Jaipur